
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT 
CONTRACTS/AWARDS/GRANTS 

Requested Board Meeting Date: August 15, 2016 -=----'---------

ContractorNendor Name (DBA): Nextel West Corporation ("Sprint") 

Project Title/Description: 

or Procurement Director Award D 

Amendment No. 2 to Frequency Configuration Agreement (the "Agreement") between Pima County and Nextel West 
Corporation, aka Sprint. 

Purpose: 
This Amendment replaces and supersedes Exhibit C-1, as attached to the first Amendment to the Agreement with 
Exhibit C-2. All other terms of the original Agreement shall remain in effect and continue to be binding between the 
parties. 

Procurement Method: 
D 29.4.XI.H "Other Non-Procurement Method" 

Program Goals/Predicted Outcomes: 
To provide professional services required to complete the federally-mandated 800 MHz Rebanding Project. 

Public Benefit: 
To ensure the County complies with the Federal Communications Commission ("FCC") Report and Order, FCC 
04-168, in WT Docket 02-55, as modified in Supplemental Order, FCC 04-294 (together, Report and Order). 

Metrics Available to Measure Performance: 
In accordance with the Report and Order; all costs associated with this project are borne by Nextel/Sprint. 

Retroactive: 
No. 

? .,,7~1t { 3) 

;l/ 

;7/cl el#du 1tv 



Original Information 

Document Type: Department Code: Contract Number (i.e., 15-123): ----- ---- -------
Effective Date: Termination Date: Prior Contract Number (Synergen/CMS): ------
D Expense Amount: $ D Revenue Amount: $ ------------
Funding Source(s): 

Cost to Pima County General Fund: ---------------------------
Contract is fully or partially funded with Federal Funds? 

Were insurance or indemnity clauses modified? 

DYes DNo 

DYes D No 

Vendor is using a Social Security Number? D Yes D No 

If Yes, attach the required form per Administrative Procedure 22-73. 
Amendment Information 

D Not Applicable to Grant Awards 

D Not Applicable to Grant Awards 

D Not Applicable to Grant Awards 

Document Type: CTN Department Code: IT Contract Number (i.e., 15-123): 15*053 ----- ---- _ __;___;_ ___ _ 
Amendment No.: 2 AMS Version No.: 4 ---------------- ------------
Effective Date: 12/09/2014 New Termination Date: 12/08/2019 -----------
D Expense 1ZJ Revenue D Increase D Decrease Amount This Amendment: 

Funding Source(s): N/A 

Cost to Pima County General Fund: -0----------------------------

Contact: Rick Brown 

Department: PCWIN -----------~----------
Depa rt men t Director Signature/Date: ----r-~,:;:,,,,,.~~"'$1f-'~...---::-------1,.~:::;;_...!....i,<r.L._ _______ _ 

Deputy County Administrator Signatur 

County Administrator Signature/Oat . ,----t-~,,.-J!.§;;:2~~~~29t~~'4-..Q2l!::tt-JLJ2.... ___ _ 
(Required for Board Agenda/Addendum Items 




